Payable pounds of zinc net of smelter payment terms (total) 745 million

Overall stripping ratio  1.69 to 1

Life-of-mine (mining only) years 18

Life-of-mine (processing) years  20

Reserves are based on metal prices of $18.00/oz silver and $0.85 per pound for both lead and
zinc.  For the resources, metal prices of $30.00/oz for silver and $1.00/lb for both lead and zinc
were used, representing the three-year backward and two-year forward metal prices weighted
60:40 from August 2011 which is consistent with the Company’s policy and industry standards.
The Feasibility Study recommends proceeding with project development based on:

 Robust economics at the base case assumptions with excellent exposure to up-side
silver and base metals prices;

 Well-defined resources open to expansion and conversion to reserves;

 A solid metallurgical process producing highly marketable, separate lead and zinc
concentrates;

 Favorable infrastructure for tailings storage, power and access,

 Available local water supply;

 Well-defined permitting process; and

 Local community acceptance and support.

Project Economics

Sensitivities to various parameters are summarized below for the after-tax case:

Case IRR NPV @ 5% NPV @ 0%

Base Case 17.6% $463 M $947 M

Recovery +10% 20.7% $604 M $1,176 M

Recovery -10% 14.2% $319 M $710 M

Metal Price +10% 21.7% $658 M $1,268 M

Metal Price -10% 12.9% $261 M $610 M

Initial Capital Cost +10% 15.6% $424 M $912 M

 6

Case IRR NPV @ 5% NPV @ 0%

Initial Capital Cost -10% 20.0% $502 M $981 M

Operating Cost +10% 16.1% $386 M $809 M

Operating Cost -10% 19.0% $537 M $1,077 M

Metal Prices November 8, 2011  37.7% $1,497 M $2,617 M
Note: Base case prices are $18.00/oz Silver, $0.85/lb Lead, $0.85/lb Zinc; Spot prices are
from November 8, 2011 and were $34.64/oz Ag, $0.90/lb Pb and $0.89/lb Zn.

The financial analysis prepared for the Feasibility Study utilizes the tax regime recently enacted
by the Peruvian government.  For the base case assumptions, the project is expected to
generate $636 million of income related taxes (including mandatory workers profit sharing).  At
metal prices on November 8, 2011 (the date of the initial press release of the Company
announcing the FS), the project would generate $1.8 billion in taxes.